

District: Purba Bardhaman.

In the court of Sessions Judge, Purba Bardhaman at Burdwan.

Present: Smt. Varsha Bansal Agarwal,

Sessions Judge In-charge, Purba Bardhaman.

Sessions Case No. 603 of 2024

(CNR No. WBBD01-006509-2024)

State

-Versus-

Suparna Chattopadhyay & 3 others

---

Order no. 02 dated 24-01-2025

Today is fixed for appearance of the accused persons before this court after commitment of the case.

All the four accused persons of the case on court bail are present by filing common hazira and they are placed on the dock. They also file an application praying for allowing them to continue on the terms and conditions of the bonds furnished earlier on the grounds stated therein. Fresh vokalatnama is also filed on their behalf

Cognizance taken.

Ld. Advocate for the accused persons and Ld. P.P. are present.

The application filed by the accused persons today is now taken up for hearing.

Heard both sides.

Perused the petition and materials on record.

Considering the materials on record, facts and circumstances, prayer made by the accused persons is allowed.

All the accused persons of the case are permitted to continue on the terms and conditions of the bonds furnished earlier till disposal of the case if any adverse is not recorded against them.

This petition is thus disposed of.

Now, since the parties are on record, and the case is otherwise ready for disposal, instant case is transferred to the 4th Court of Ld. Additional Sessions Judge, Burdwan for disposal.

Parties are directed to appear before the transferee Court on 28.02.2025.

Office is directed to transmit the record to the transferee Court on or before the next date fixed.

Dictated & corrected by me.

S. J. In-charge.

Sessions Judge In-charge, Purba Bardhaman.